

SR1373 LRB099 16296 GRL 40626 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Joseph Frank Bileddo of Moline, who 4 passed away on January 1, 2016; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Joseph Bileddo was born on November 30, 1927 in 6 Rock Island; his parents were Joseph and Providence Amato 7 Bileddo; he married Sue Carmichael on July 29, 1955 in Moline; 8 and
- 9 WHEREAS, Joseph Bileddo was a proud United States Navy 10 veteran, having served in World War II; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Joseph Bileddo was a truck driver for more than 40 12 years and was the owner of B & H Used Cars and Parts; and
- 13 WHEREAS, Joseph Bileddo was preceded in death by his 14 parents and his siblings; and
- 15 WHEREAS, Joseph Bileddo is survived by his loving wife of
 16 nearly 61 years, Sue; his daughters, Kelly (Ray) Snyder and
 17 Ronda (Lonnie) Horn; his grandchildren, Wade (Toni) Strait,
 18 Joey (Missy) Horn, and Susie (Andrew) Pittard; his
 19 great-grandchildren, Bella and Sophia; and his 2 sisters;
 20 therefore, be it

- 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his
- 3 family and friends, mourn the passing of Joseph Frank Bileddo;
- 4 and be it further
- 5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 6 presented to the family of Joseph Bileddo as an expression of
- 7 our sympathy.